
2024-2025 Program Schedule  

Monday, July 15, 2024       Get Acquainted Social for Class 

3:30p.m. – 7:30p.m. (Union University)            & Parent Information Session 

    

Thursday & Friday, July 25 & 26, 2024     Opening Retreat    (Mandatory) 

Thurs. 7:30 a.m. – Fri. 7:00 p.m. (Leave From Chamber)     *Camp Mack Morris 

 

Saturday, August 10,  2024      Leading For A Lifetime 

8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.  (Jackson Chamber)     *Leadership Skills 

 

Monday, September 23, 2024 *Excused Absence Day    Community Bus Tour 

7:45 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.          

 

Monday, October 14, 2024,  *Excused Absence Day                    Seeing Through New Eyes 

8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.                                      *Tourism, Arts, Culture & Downtown 

   

Monday, November 11 , 2024 *Excused Absence Day    Government/Economic Development 

8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.         *Government /City Development   

 

Saturday, December 7, 2024      Group Service Project 

8:00 a.m.— 3:00  p.m.       *Working together in shifts as a teams 

 

Monday, January 20, 2025        How Can I Help My Neighbor? 

8:00 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.        *Issues Impacting Family & Community 

 

Friday, February 14, 2025  *Excused Absence Day     Inside the System 

8:00 a.m.—3:00 p.m.         *Criminal Justice Issues & Consequences 

 

Monday, March 17, 2025  *Excused Absence Day     Preparing for College & the Future 

8:00 a.m.— 3:00 p.m.       *Career Skills and the Corporate World 

     

Tuesday, April 8, 2025         Graduation 

6:00 p.m. (Union University)    


